
7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA02 FSSummer21 Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA02 FSSummer21

Bus:FS852

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:34 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time:20:02

Distance:8.02 mi.

8:34 amSTART

5000 Midlothian Tpke

(1)

@ APT entrance

8:37 amSTOP

German school Rd @ Westover Village Dr [SE]

(2)

8:41 amSTOP

Lasalle Dr @ Keaneland Dr [W]

(3)

@ Blue Ridge Apt Entrance

8:43 amSTOP

Carnation St @ Sugar Maple Dr [E]

(4)

8:46 amEND

Labrook Cncs @ Tweeter Branch Lane [E]

(5)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(6)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP02 FSSummer21 Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP02 FSSummer21

Bus:FS852

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:25 pm

End Time:3:42 pm

Total Time:17:44

Distance:6.75 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:25 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:31 pmSTART

5000 Midlothian Tpke [N]

(2)

@ APT entrance

3:33 pmSTOP

German school Rd @ Westover Village Dr [SE]

(3)

3:37 pmSTOP

Lasalle Dr @ Keaneland Dr [W]

(4)

@ Blue Ridge Apt Entrance

3:39 pmSTOP

Carnation St @ Sugar Maple Dr [E]

(5)

3:42 pmEND

Labrook Cncs @ Tweeter Branch Lane [E]

(6)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA10 FSSummer21 Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA10 FSSummer21

Bus:FS977

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:44 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time:10:27

Distance:2.35 mi.

8:44 amSTART

Dundee Ave@Moody Ave@W 34th St

(1)

8:45 amSTOP

Beattie St @ W 32nd St [SW]

(2)

8:47 amSTOP

W Broad Rock Road @ Midlothian Tpke [NW]

(3)

8:47 amSTOP

MIDLOTHIAN TPKE@W 30TH ST [SW]

(4)

8:48 amSTOP

Bainbridge St @ W 28th St [SW]

(5)

8:49 amSTOP

W 27th St @ Wise St [W]

(6)

8:52 amEND

Bainbridge St @ W 21st St [SW]

(7)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(8)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP10 FSSummer21 Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP10 FSSummer21

Bus:FS977

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:25 pm

End Time:3:34 pm

Total Time: 9:51

Distance:2.18 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:25 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:27 pmSTART

Bainbridge St @ W 21st St [NW]

(2)

3:28 pmSTOP

Wise St @ W 27th St [N]

(3)

3:30 pmSTOP

Bainbridge St @ W 28th St [NW]

(4)

3:31 pmSTOP

MIDLOTHIAN TPKE@W 30TH ST [NE]

(5)

3:32 pmSTOP

Midlothian Tpke @ W Broad Rock Road [NE]

(6)

3:33 pmSTOP

Beattie St @ W 32nd St [NE]

(7)

3:34 pmEND

Moody Ave @ W 34th St [NE]

(8)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA028  Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA028 

Bus:028-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:34 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time:20:52

Distance:5.52 mi.

8:34 amSTART

Glenway Dr@Glenway Ct

(1)

8:36 amSTOP

Glenway Dr @ Blandy Ave [SW]

(2)

8:37 amSTOP

Wainwright Dr @ Halsey Lane [SW]

(3)

8:38 amSTOP

Spruance Road @ Bradley Lane [SW]

(4)

8:39 amSTOP

Irby Dr @ Reedy Ave [W]

(5)

8:40 amSTOP

Larrymore Road @ Erich Road [N]

(6)

8:42 amSTOP

Erich Road @ Nutmeg Ct [W]

(7)

8:44 amEND

Erich Road @ Melmark Road [NW]

(8)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(9)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP028  Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP028 

Bus:028-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:25 pm

End Time:3:45 pm

Total Time:20:46

Distance:5.50 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:25 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:32 pmSTART

Erich Road @ Melmark Road [E]

(2)

3:35 pmSTOP

Erich Road @ Nutmeg Ct [SE]

(3)

3:38 pmSTOP

Erich Road @ Larrymore Road [SE]

(4)

3:39 pmSTOP

Irby Dr @ Reedy Ave [SE]

(5)

3:40 pmSTOP

Spruance Road @ Bradley Lane [N]

(6)

3:41 pmSTOP

Halsey Lane @ Wainwright Dr [NW]

(7)

3:43 pmSTOP

Blandy Ave @ Glenway Dr [E]

(8)

3:43 pmEND

Glenway Dr @ Glenway Ct [NW]

(9)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA143  Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA143 

Bus:143-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:36 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time:18:43

Distance:4.13 mi.

8:36 amSTART

Wythemar St@Larchmont Lane

(1)

8:37 amSTOP

E Roanoke St@Larchmont Lane (Ephesus Daycare) [SW]

(2)

8:38 amSTOP

E 37th st@ Larchmont Ln Ephesus Church (HUB) [SW]

(3)

8:39 amSTOP

E 36th St @ McRand St [W]

(4)

8:41 amSTOP

Lawson St @ E 34th St [S]

(5)

8:42 amSTOP

E 35th St @ McLennan St [SE]

(6)

3160 Midlothian Tpke

8:44 amSTOP

Swansboro Elementary

(7)

8:45 amSTOP

131 E 32nd St [W]

(8)

8:46 amSTOP

McRand St @ E 31st St [SW]

(9)

8:47 amSTOP

Lawson St @ Playn St [S]

(10)

8:49 amSTOP

Old Dominion St @ E Pilkington St [S]

(11)

8:50 amSTOP

Decatur St @ E 20th St [S]

(12)

8:52 amSTOP

Decatur St @ E 17th St [S]

(13)

Blackwell Hub

8:52 amEND

E 16th St @ Everett St [W]

(14)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(15)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP143  Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP143 

Bus:143-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:25 pm

End Time:3:45 pm

Total Time:20:29

Distance:4.87 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:25 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

Blackwell Hub

3:26 pmSTART

Everett St @ E 16th St [S]

(2)

3:28 pmSTOP

Decatur St @ E 17th St [S]

(3)

3:29 pmSTOP

Decatur St @ E 20th St [N]

(4)

3:30 pmSTOP

E Pilkington St @ Old Dominion St [W]

(5)

3:32 pmSTOP

Playn St @ Lawson St [E]

(6)

3:33 pmSTOP

McRand St @ E 31st St [NE]

(7)

3:34 pmSTOP

131 E 32nd St [N]

(8)

3160 Midlothian Tpke

3:36 pmSTOP

Swansboro Elementary

(9)

3:38 pmSTOP

McLennan St @ E 35th St [NE]

(10)

3:40 pmSTOP

E 34th St @ Lawson St [W]

(11)

3:41 pmSTOP

McRand St @ E 36th St [N]

(12)

3:42 pmSTOP

E 37th st@ Larchmont Ln Ephesus Church (HUB) [E]

(13)

3:43 pmSTOP

E Roanoke St@Larchmont Lane (Ephesus Daycare) [NW]

(14)

3:45 pmEND

Larchmont Lane @ Wythemar St [NE]

(15)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA802  Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA802 

Bus:208-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:39 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time:15:09

Distance:5.90 mi.

8:39 amSTART

Clarkson Road@Margrave Ave

(1)

8:40 amSTOP

Clarkson Road @ Kingswood St [W]

(2)

1745 Catalina Dr

8:41 amSTOP

Greene Elementary (358)

(3)

8:45 amSTOP

Allwood Ave @ Lovells Road [N]

(4)

8:46 amSTOP

S Kinsley Ave @ Orlando Road [W]

(5)

8:47 amEND

S Kinsley Ave @ McKay Ave [NW]

(6)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(7)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP802  Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP802 

Bus:208-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:24 pm

End Time:3:54 pm

Total Time:30:12

Distance:6.69 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:24 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:30 pmSTART

S Kinsley Ave @ Orlando Road [W]

(2)

3:31 pm(stop)

S Kinsley Ave @ McKay Ave [NW]

(3)

3:34 pmSTOP

Allwood Ave @ Lovells Road [SW]

(4)

1745 Catalina Dr

3:37 pmSTOP

Greene Elementary (358)

(5)

3:48 pmSTOP

Clarkson Road @ Kingswood St [E]

(6)

3:49 pmEND

Margrave Ave @ Clarkson Road [E]

(7)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA112 SHUTTLE B Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA112 SHUTTLE B

Bus:211-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:46 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time: 8:45

Distance:3.18 mi.

8:46 amSTART

Clarkson Road@Southwood Pkwy

(1)

8:47 amSTOP

Southwood Pkwy @ Treehaven Dr [E]

(2)

8:47 amEND

Southwood Pkwy @ Tifton Ct [E]

(3)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(4)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA211 SHUTTLE A Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA211 SHUTTLE A

Bus:211-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:30 am

End Time:8:40 am

Total Time: 9:02

Distance:3.38 mi.

8:30 amSTART

Clarkson Road@Clarkson Ct

(1)

8:31 amEND

Clarkson Road @ Treehaven Dr [N]

(2)

238 E 14th St

8:40 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(3)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP112 SHUTTLE B Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP112 SHUTTLE B

Bus:211-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:24 pm

End Time:3:39 pm

Total Time:15:26

Distance:3.19 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:24 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:30 pmSTART

Southwood Pkwy @ Tifton Ct [SW]

(2)

3:33 pmSTOP

Southwood Pkwy @ Treehaven Dr [SW]

(3)

3:35 pmEND

Southwood Pkwy @ Clarkson Road [W]

(4)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP211 SHUTTLE A Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP211 SHUTTLE A

Bus:211-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:25 pm

End Time:3:39 pm

Total Time:14:59

Distance:3.38 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:25 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:32 pmSTART

Clarkson Road @ Treehaven Dr [SE]

(2)

3:37 pmEND

Clarkson Road @ Clarkson Ct [SW]

(3)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA259  Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA259 

Bus:259-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:24 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time:30:35

Distance:6.45 mi.

8:24 amSTART

Irvington St@Hill St

(1)

8:26 amSTOP

Belt Blvd @ Chalfont Dr [E]

(2)

8:28 amSTOP

Evergreen Ave @ Deloak Ave [E]

(3)

8:30 amSTOP

Stockton St @ Welton Ave [S]

(4)

8:32 amSTOP

McGuire Dr @ Legion Ave [SW]

(5)

8:33 amSTOP

McGuire Dr @ Richeson Ave [SW]

(6)

8:34 amSTOP

Evert Ave @ Chapel Dr [S]

(7)

8:36 amSTOP

Holly Spring Ave @ Caulder Ct [NE]

(8)

8:37 amSTOP

E 36th St@Maury St [N]

(9)

8:41 amSTOP

Logandale Ave @ Holly Spring Ave [S]

(10)

8:42 amSTOP

E 36th St @ Stockton St [E]

(11)

8:44 amSTOP

Stockton St @ E 33rd St [S]

(12)

8:45 amSTOP

Decatur St @ E 32nd St [S]

(13)

8:46 amSTOP

Decatur St @ Playn St [S]

(14)

8:49 amEND

Stockton St @ E 30th St [S]

(15)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(16)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP259  Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP259 

Bus:259-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:25 pm

End Time:3:56 pm

Total Time:31:48

Distance:7.31 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:25 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:28 pmSTART

E 30th St @ Stockton St [W]

(2)

3:31 pmSTOP

Playn St @ Decatur St [E]

(3)

3:33 pmSTOP

Decatur St @ E 32nd St [N]

(4)

3:35 pmSTOP

E 33rd St @ Stockton St [W]

(5)

3:36 pmSTOP

Stockton St @ E 36th St [N]

(6)

3:38 pmSTOP

Holly Spring Ave @ Logandale Ave [W]

(7)

3:39 pmSTOP

E 36th St@Maury St [SW]

(8)

3:43 pmSTOP

Holly Spring Ave @ Caulder Ct [W]

(9)

3:44 pmSTOP

Chapel Dr @ Evert Ave [NE]

(10)

3:45 pmSTOP

McGuire Dr @ Richeson Ave [E]

(11)

3:46 pmSTOP

McGuire Dr @ Legion Ave [E]

(12)

3:48 pmSTOP

Stockton St @ Welton Ave [N]

(13)

3:49 pmSTOP

Evergreen Ave @ Deloak Ave [W]

(14)

3:54 pmSTOP

Hill St @ Irvington St [SE]

(15)

3:56 pmEND

Belt Blvd @ Chalfont Dr [E]

(16)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA271  Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA271 

Bus:271-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:33 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time:21:34

Distance:6.27 mi.

8:33 amSTART

Brandon Road@Plazaview Road

(1)

8:35 amSTOP

Westover Hills Blvd @ Somerset Glen [E]

(2)

8:37 amSTOP

Faye St @ Tilford Road [W]

(3)

8:38 amSTOP

Tilford Road @ Boroughbridge Road [SW]

(4)

8:40 amSTOP

Old Midlothian Tpke @ Mobile Road [SW]

(5)

8:45 amSTOP

Green Acres Ave @ Rice Road [W]

(6)

8:48 amSTOP

5005 Midlothian Tpke [S]

(7)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(8)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP271  Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP271 

Bus:271-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:25 pm

End Time:3:46 pm

Total Time:21:52

Distance:6.40 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:25 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:31 pmSTART

Plazaview Road @ Brandon Road [N]

(2)

3:33 pmSTOP

Westover Hills Blvd @ Somerset Glen [E]

(3)

3:35 pmSTOP

Faye St @ Tilford Road [W]

(4)

3:36 pmSTOP

Tilford Road @ Boroughbridge Road [SW]

(5)

3:38 pmSTOP

Old Midlothian Tpke @ Mobile Road [SW]

(6)

3:43 pmSTOP

Green Acres Ave @ Rice Road [W]

(7)

3:46 pmSTOP

5005 Midlothian Tpke [S]

(8)

3:46 pmEND

Midlothian Tpke No Intersection [S]



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SA278  Blackwell RG AM

Route:308SA278 

Bus:278-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:8:40 am

End Time:8:55 am

Total Time:14:38

Distance:4.36 mi.

8:40 amSTART

Kern St@Thurman St

(1)

8:42 am(stop)

Ingram Ave @ E 21st St [S]

(2)

8:42 amSTOP

Joplin Ave @ Lenmore St [S]

(3)

8:43 amSTOP

Gordon Ave @ E 16th St [S]

(4)

8:44 amSTOP

Fairfax Ave @ E 18th St [N]

(5)

8:45 amSTOP

E 16th St @ Albany Ave [NE]

(6)

8:46 amSTOP

E 15th St @ Dinwiddie Ave [W]

(7)

8:48 amSTOP

Dinwiddie Ave @ E 6th St [SE]

(8)

8:50 amSTOP

Porter St @ W 7th St [S]

(9)

8:52 amEND

W 10th St @ Bainbridge St [W]

(10)

238 E 14th St

8:55 amDEST

Blackwell Elementary

(11)



7/20/2021 4:00:37 PM

Richmond Public Schools

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 308SP278  Blackwell RG PM

Route:308SP278 

Bus:278-SOUTH

Anchor Abbr:308

Anchor Name:Blackwell Elementary Start Time:3:25 pm

End Time:3:39 pm

Total Time:14:39

Distance:4.43 mi.

238 E 14th St

3:25 pmORIGIN

Blackwell Elementary

(1)

3:27 pmSTART

Bainbridge St @ W 10th St [S]

(2)

3:28 pmSTOP

W 7th St @ Porter St [W]

(3)

3:31 pmSTOP

E 6th St @ Dinwiddie Ave [W]

(4)

3:32 pmSTOP

Dinwiddie Ave @ E 15th St [N]

(5)

3:33 pmSTOP

E 16th St @ Albany Ave [W]

(6)

3:35 pmSTOP

E 18th St @ Fairfax Ave [W]

(7)

3:36 pmSTOP

E 16th St @ Gordon Ave [W]

(8)

3:36 pmSTOP

Joplin Ave @ Lenmore St [NW]

(9)

3:37 pm(stop)

E 21st St @ Ingram Ave [E]

(10)

3:39 pmEND

Kern St @ Thurman St [N]

(11)


